				OPE		,	
FC	02-20-2		ATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	JAN 2 8 7	non 🗐 🗜	 .S. Department atent and Trade ttorney Docket ttorney Custom 	mark Office
To the F	101617		rademarks: copy thereof.	>		X ASSIGNMENT	
1. Nai	ne of conveying party	(ies):	1.29.01	2.RADE	Name and add	dress of receiving	party(ies):
Rol	oert Arthur Kottmeier,	Jr. and Scott Bart	don O 1 o C	Name:	Capital On	e Financial Corp	oration
Additional na	ame(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached	l? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal	Address:		
3. Nat	ure of conveyance:			Street A	ddress: 1	1013 W. Broad S	treet
	ssignment	Merger	****	City:	Glen Allen		
Α	ecurity greement	Change of Na	ame	State:	Virginia	Zip Code:	23060
	Other: 			_ Addition	al name(s) & A	ddress(es) attacl	ned?
Execution D	ate: January 2, 200	01 and Decembe	r 14, 2000		☐ Yes	⊠ No	
4. App	olication number or pa olication:	tent number: If th	is document is being f	iled togeth	er with a new a	application, the ex	kecution date of the
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/659,585				В.	B. Patent Number(s):		
		Additional nu	mbers attached?	 Yes	⊠ No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)			
Name:				7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
1/2001 EEKUBA 1 00000043 09659585 \ C:581 40.00 OP					Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
		<u> </u>	2.500/ 6.555		Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit account
Internal Add	& DUNNER, L	L.P.	RABOW, GARRETT				
Street Addre							
City:	Washington, D.C.		205.0045		D		
State:	Zip		005-3315 	8.	Deposit Accou	ınt No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
	tement and signature. of my knowledge and l		ng information is true	and correc	t and any attac	ched copy is a tru	e copy of the original
		(Reden F.	Dua	<u>~</u>	January 2	29, 2001
	dro F. Suarez g. No. 45,895	_	Signa	ature	0		ate
		ımber of pages in	cluding cover sheet, a	ttachments	and documen	its: 2	

PATENT REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A CREDIT CARD WITH MULTIPLE CREDIT LINE

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 11, 2000, Application No. 09/659,585, and

WHEREAS, Capital One Financial Corporation, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 11013 W. Broad Street, Glen Allen, Virginia 23060 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

IN TESTIMONT WILKEON, WET	iave neredino ser our	nanus.
County of <u>Henrica</u>)	ss.	ROBERT ARTHUR KOTTMEIER, JR. Address: 1204D, N. Wayne St., Arlington, VA 22201
State of Virginia)		BAO 2
• '		7. 3.
	2 M	(Signature)
4	7 2 (#	Date: 1/2/2001
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	PK day of January	, 200 <i>0</i> . /
Cecilia MARIE SHEAHAN, Notary Public	Craical nurio	2 Akrehun Expires June 30, 2003
	Commencer with	Experes June 30. 2003
County of Henrico)		SCOTT BARTON
)	SS.	Address: 11420 Harcourt Terrace, Richmond, VA 23233
State of <u>Virginia</u>		Acres Chart
		(Signature)
		Date: 12/14/80
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	19 day of Decemb	sec. 2000.
Anna Catherine Signorelli, Notary Public My Com	Any a Path as	in leavened
A. Com	of macainer	the sarghouses
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, I	FARABOW, GARRETT	* DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD June 97

PATENT

REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0793